TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richter Consulting Inc.		02/07/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richter LLP	
Street Address:	1981 McGill College	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A0G6	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2934293	RICHTER CONSULTING, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4029526870

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 402-341-3070

Email: trademark@mcgrathnorth.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer

Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer

Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy L. Deutmeyer

TRADEMARK

OP \$40.00

900279884 REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0972

Signature:	/Tracy L. Deutmeyer/
Date:	02/11/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Richter-Consulting-Inc#page1.tif source=Richter-Consulting-Inc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

Richter Consulting Inc., with a principal office at 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 Chicago, Illinois 60606, United States of America ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, for the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, paid to it by Richter LLP ("Assignee"), a limited liability partnership organized under the laws of the Province of Quebec, with a principal office at 1981 McGill College Avenue, Montréal, Québec, H3A 0G6, Canada, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark listed in Schedule "A" hereto, (the "Trade-mark"), together with all associated goodwill, the same to be held by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, this including the assignment of the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the rights of the Assignor that took place prior to the date of this assignment and the right to oppose any application to register a trade-mark which may be confusingly similar to the Trademark.

EXECUTED at the City of Montrea / , in Quebec , this 7 day of February, 2014.

Richter Consulting Inc.

By: Howard Gross

Title: Partner

4186215 v3

Schedule "A"

Trade-mark	Registration/ Serial No.	
RICHTER CONSULTING, INC.	2934293	



4186215 v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0975